

**Update of the 22nd edition of
the Annotated European Patent Convention
from 15-11-2014 till 31-12-2014**

Amendments in view of OJ 11 and 12 of 2014 and the EPO website

Convention

Page 344, Art.134a:2, last paragraph, change ‘OJ 2013, 554’ to ‘OJ 2014 A110’.

Page 378, Art.169 :1.1 table, add ‘LA’ after Norway (OJ 2014 A105).

Implementing Regulations

Page 693, R.157(1):1, add before last sentence of section: ‘The EPO as receiving Office accepts international applications filed using the web-based service ePCT_Filing (Dec. Pres. OJ 2014 A107; www.wipo.int search for ePCT-Filing).’

Notes to the PCT

Page 784, section II, add at end of first paragraph ‘and by the web-based ePCT-Filing (OJ 2014 A107)’.

Tables

Page 886

in the line starting with G1/11 replace ‘2011,478’ by ‘19.03.2014 2014 A122’

in the line starting with G1/12 replace ‘2012,126, by ‘30.04.2014 2014 A114’

in the line starting with G1/13 add ‘25.11.2014’ before ‘2013,438’

add the lines ‘G1/14 2014 A84’ and ‘G3/14 2014 A87, A115’